NOTICE OF PUBLIC INFORMATION MEETINGS

For development of a draft Environmental Impact Satement (EIS) for
Upper Rio Grande Basin Water Operations

Meetings will be held to describe draft alternatives and to get feedback from the public before the
alternatives are finalized. The public meetings will begin with a presentation that describes the current
operations, which is the draft “No Action Alternative”. The draft alternatives are being developed in an
iterative process, which is why input from the public is so important. The public will be provided an
opportunity to comment on the draft alternatives identified, using an informal open house. All meetings
will begin at 7:00 p.m. and end at 8:30 p.m.

Las Cruces, NM Tuesday, January 15 NM OSE, Dist. IV Office, 1680 Hickory Loop,Suite J
El Paso, TX Wednesday, January 16  Chamizal National Memorial, 800 S. San Marcial
Tor C,NM Tuesday, February 5 City Council Chambers, 405 W. Third Street
Socorro, NM Wednesday, February 6 USBR Socorro Field Division, 2401 State Road 1
Albuquerque, NM Tuesday, March 19 US Army Corps of Engineers, 4101 Jefferson Pl. NE
Santa Fe, NM Wednesday, March 20 NM Dept. of Game & Fish, 1 Wildlife Ln.

Espanola, NM Tuesday, April 16 Rio Arriba County Complex, 1122 Industrial Rd.
Abiquiu, NM Wednesday, April 17 Abiquiu Elem. School, US Highway 84, Gate #21342
Alamosa, CO Tuesday, May 14 USBR Alamosa Field Div., 10900 HWY 160 E.
Pilar, NM Wednesday, May 15 BLM Visitors Center, HWY 68

Additional information is available online at [ttp://www.spa.usace.army.mil/urgwops/ | or by calling:

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Bureau of Reclamation Interstate Stream Commission
Gail Stockton Steve Kolk Rhea Graham

505-342-3348 505-248-5383 505-841-9494, ext. 128

Fax: 505-342-3195 Fax: 505-248-5308 Fax: 505-841-9484

pail.r. Sockton@spa02.usace.army.mil | Bkolk@uc.usbr.gov| faraham@ose.state.nm.us |
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